Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office						
RECORDATION FO	_						
TRADEMARKS ONLY 80034-9772							
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)						
GE CANADA Finance Holding Company	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No						
as Lenden	Name: Group Bocenor Inc.						
Individual(s) Association	Internat Address:						
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 274 Rue Duchesnay						
Corporation- State:	City: Sainte Marie de Beau						
X Other Nova Scotia Company	State:						
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: CANADA Zip: G6E 3C2						
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship						
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship						
Execution Date(s) July 29, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship						
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship <u>Quebec Company</u>						
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic						
Other Termination of Security Interest	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)						
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)						
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No						
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):						
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura Konrath	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_265						
Street Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed						
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:						
State: IL Zip: 60601	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date						
Phone Number: (312) 558-6352	b. Deposit Account Number 232428						
Fax Number: (312) 558-5700 Email Address: Ikonpath@winston.com	Authorized User Name Laura Konrath						
	0/1//						
9. Signature: Signature	Date						
Lour Kourth	Total number of pages including cover						
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:						

8/15/2006 11:40:44 AM

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Winston & Strawn 8/15/2006 11:40:44 AM PAGE 004/007 Fax Server

Schedule A

To: Termination of Security Interest

<u>Trademarks – U.S.</u>

Trademark or Trademark Name or Description Application Number Secured Party(ies) 1. SOLARCO 76/137,405 - 2,692,033 GE Canada Finance Holding Company Reel/Frame: 002944-0017 2. SILICA DOORS 76/137,403 GE Canada Finance Holding Company Reel/Frame: 002944-0017 3. POLAR WINDOWS AND 76/136,303 GE Canada Finance Holding Company DOORS Reel/Frame: 002944-0017 4. **ISOMAX** 75/742,424 - 2,633,810 GE Canada Finance Holding Company Reel/Frame: 002944-0017 5. BONNEVILLE 76/136,304 GE Canada Finance Holding Company INTERNATIONAL Reel/Frame: 002944-0017 6. B BONNEVILLE WINDOWS 76/425,532 GE Canada Finance Holding Company AND DOORS Reel/Frame: 002944-0017 7. **BOCENOR** 76/137,404 - 2,703,590 GE Canada Finance Holding Company Reel/Frame: 002944-0017 8. BONNEVILLE WINDOWS AND 76/153,004 GE Canada Finance Holding Company **DOORS** Reel/Frame: 002944-0017 9. **MULTIVER** 76/153,098 - 2,692,059 GE Canada Finance Holding Company Reel/Frame: 002944-0017 10. **ECONOVERRE** 76/153,005 - 2,714,967 GE Canada Finance Holding Company Reel/Frame: 002944-0017

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003371 FRAME: 0315

Continuation Them 4 Winston & Strawn

80034-972

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of 24, 29, 2006, is made by GE CANADA FINANCE HOLDING COMPANY, as Lender.

WHEREAS, GROUP BOCENOR INC. (the "Grantor") has granted to the Lender a security interest in certain personal property, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications ("Trademarks") and trademark licenses ("Trademark License");

WHEREAS, the Lender has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks and Trademark Licenses, including, without limitation, Trademarks and Trademark Licenses identified on Schedule A hereto, as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Lender hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Lender in the following Trademarks and Trademark Licenses:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;
- 2. all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;
- 3. all good will of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark License; and
- 4. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003371 FRAME: 0316 Winston & Strawn

GE CANADA FINANCE HOLDING COMPANY, as Lender

Name: Jack F. Morrone

Title: Senior Vice President

Signature Page to Termination of Security Interest

TRADEMARK REEL: 003371 FRAME: 0317

Schedule A

To: Termination of Security Interest

<u>Trademarks - U.S.</u>

	Trademark Name or Description	Trademark or Application Number	Secured Party(les)
1.	SOLARCO	76/137,405 - 2,692,033	GE Canada Finance Holding Company Reel/Frame: 002944-0017
2.	SILICA DOORS	76/137,403	GE Canada Finance Holding Company Reel/Frame: 002944-0017
3.	POLAR WINDOWS AND DOORS	76/136,303	GE Canada Finance Holding Company Reel/Frame: 002944-0017
4.	ISOMAX	75/742,424 - 2,633,810	GE Canada Finance Holding Company Reel/Frame: 002944-0017
5.	BONNEVILLE INTERNATIONAL	76/136,304	GE Canada Finance Holding Company Reel/Frame: 002944-0017
6.	B BONNEVILLE WINDOWS AND DOORS	76/425,532	GE Canada Finance Holding Company Reel/Frame: 002944-0017
7.	BOCENOR	76/137,404 - 2,703,590	GE Canada Finance Holding Company Reel/Frame: 002944-0017
8.	BONNEVILLE WINDOWS AND DOORS	76/153,004	GE Canada Finance Holding Company Reel/Frame: 002944-0017
9.	MULTIVER	76/153,098 - 2,692,059	GE Canada Finance Holding Company Reel/Frame: 002944-0017
10.	ECONOVERRE	76/153,005 - 2,714,967	GE Canada Finance Holding Company Reel/Frame: 002944-0017

TRADEMARK REEL: 003371 FRAME: 0318

8/15/2006 11:40:44 AM PAGE 001/007 Winston & Strawn Fax Server

INSTON & STRAWN LLP

35 W. WACKER DRIVE, CHICAGO IL 6060 I-9703 312-558-5600

200 PAK AYENE 1400 L STREE, N.W 381h Floor, 333 30,0H GRAND AYE Non-York, NY 1016-4193 Washindow, DC 20005-1302 (ac AWELE), CA 90071-1543 21 2945 7070 (2023-11700 21 31-1700)

Fax Number: 312-558-5700

FROM:

DATE:

Laura Konrath

312-558-6352

August 10, 2006

CHARGEBACK:

11028

80034/972

Please Deliver as Soon as Possible To:

RECIPIENT	COMPANY	FAX No.	PHONE NO.
1. MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICE	_	(571) 273-0140	

Total number of pages including this page:

COMMENTS

CONFIRMATION OF RECEIPT REQUESTED

Enclosed: -Facsimile Cover Sheet

-Cover Letter

-Recordation Cover Sheet

-Schedule of U.S. Trademarks

-Termination of Security Interest

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL THE PAGES, PLEASE CALL AS SOON AS POSSIBLE. THANK YOU. 312-558-6352

The information contained in this facsimile message is attorney privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited.

If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone, and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

Operator Initials: Confirmation: Yes	Name:	No:	
 1430848 1			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003371 FRAME: 0319

RECORDED: 08/15/2006